
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILMINE, Cody Eastern Oregon 11.08   (NW) 1(1)
2 DAVIS, Zachary Central Washington 11.17   (NW) 1(2)
3 GREENWALT, Ryan Western Washington 11.18   (NW) 1(3)
4 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 11.31   (NW) 1(4)
5 WELCH, Bryant Western Washington 11.37   (NW) 1(5)
6 WOODARD, Tyrone Western Washington 11.40   (NW) 1(6)
6 SHEPHERD, Julius Seattle Pacific 11.40   (NW) 2(1)
8 TRAN, David Western Washington 11.41   (NW) 1(7)
9 PETERS, Bryce Eastern Oregon 11.50   (NW) 1(8)

10 BRENEK, Lucas Western Washington 11.64   (NW) 2(2)
11 JAMISON , Wayne Olympic College 11.68   (NW) 2(3)
12 GRIFFIN, Shanon Eastern Oregon 11.75   (NW) 2(4)
13 ALBERTIN, Austin Central Washington 11.81   (NW) 2(5)
14 WHITE, Sajun Eastern Oregon 12.00   (NW) 2(6)

SIDOR, Bryan Central Washington DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 MILMINE, Cody Eastern Oregon 11.08
2 DAVIS, Zachary Central Washington 11.17
3 GREENWALT, Ryan Western Washington 11.18
4 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 11.31
5 WELCH, Bryant Western Washington 11.37
6 WOODARD, Tyrone Western Washington 11.40
7 TRAN, David Western Washington 11.41
8 PETERS, Bryce Eastern Oregon 11.50

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 SHEPHERD, Julius Seattle Pacific 11.40
2 BRENEK, Lucas Western Washington 11.64
3 JAMISON , Wayne Olympic College 11.68
4 GRIFFIN, Shanon Eastern Oregon 11.75
5 ALBERTIN, Austin Central Washington 11.81
6 WHITE, Sajun Eastern Oregon 12.00

SIDOR, Bryan Central Washington DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILMINE, Cody Eastern Oregon 21.98   (NW) 1(1)
2 WELCH, Bryant Western Washington 22.21   (NW) 1(2)
3 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 22.43   (NW) 1(3)
4 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 22.53   (NW) 1(4)
5 DAVIS, Zachary Central Washington 22.55   (NW) 1(5)
6 SHEPHERD, Julius Seattle Pacific 22.62   (NW) 1(6)
7 BRENEK, Lucas Western Washington 22.84   (NW) 1(7)
8 WOODARD, Tyrone Western Washington 23.04   (NW) 2(1)
9 MCALLISTER, Cyrus Western Washington 23.11   (NW) 2(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
10 DANIELS, Mark Western Washington 23.32   (NW) 1(8)
11 GRIFFIN, Shanon Eastern Oregon 23.62   (NW) 2(3)
12 WHITE, Sajun Eastern Oregon 23.63   (NW) 2(4)
13 JACKSON, DaLawn Green River College 24.07   (NW) 2(5)

VICENTE, Christian Olympic College DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 MILMINE, Cody Eastern Oregon 21.98
2 WELCH, Bryant Western Washington 22.21
3 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 22.43
4 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 22.53
5 DAVIS, Zachary Central Washington 22.55
6 SHEPHERD, Julius Seattle Pacific 22.62
7 BRENEK, Lucas Western Washington 22.84
8 DANIELS, Mark Western Washington 23.32

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 WOODARD, Tyrone Western Washington 23.04
2 MCALLISTER, Cyrus Western Washington 23.11
3 GRIFFIN, Shanon Eastern Oregon 23.62
4 WHITE, Sajun Eastern Oregon 23.63
5 JACKSON, DaLawn Green River College 24.07

VICENTE, Christian Olympic College DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 WITTERS, Ryan Western Washington 51.30
2 CHHIM, Sonny Western Washington 52.97
3 JACKSON, DaLawn Green River College 56.09
4 RAMEY , Jonathan Olympic College 58.26

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRIEDRICHSEN, JP Eastern Oregon 2:00.54 1(1)
2 WIND, Jonny Eastern Oregon 2:01.49 1(2)
3 HENTGES, J.R. Seattle Pacific 2:01.70 1(3)
4 SOLVBERG, Spencer Central Washington 2:04.25 1(4)
5 CLOUGH, Shawn Central Washington 2:06.78 1(5)
6 SUNDT, Zack Central Washington 2:07.31 2(1)
7 PEARSON, Dhevin Green River College 2:07.87 2(2)
8 SAVELY, Ty Central Washington 2:10.76 1(6)
9 HOUGH, Garrett Central Washington 2:15.23 2(3)

10 CLOUGH, Ryan Olympic College 2:16.48 2(4)
11 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Olympic College 2:16.50 2(5)
12  LARA, Timothy Olympic College 2:17.48 2(6)
13 BARNERT, Jacob Central Washington 2:21.70 1(7)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
14 OCHIENG, Kennedy Olympic College 2:29.17 2(7)

WILSON, Braxton Eastern Oregon DNS 1
LAPIC, Ethan Central Washington DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
1 FRIEDRICHSEN, JP Eastern Oregon 2:00.54
2 WIND, Jonny Eastern Oregon 2:01.49
3 HENTGES, J.R. Seattle Pacific 2:01.70
4 SOLVBERG, Spencer Central Washington 2:04.25
5 CLOUGH, Shawn Central Washington 2:06.78
6 SAVELY, Ty Central Washington 2:10.76
7 BARNERT, Jacob Central Washington 2:21.70

WILSON, Braxton Eastern Oregon DNS
Section 2 of 2
1 SUNDT, Zack Central Washington 2:07.31
2 PEARSON, Dhevin Green River College 2:07.87
3 HOUGH, Garrett Central Washington 2:15.23
4 CLOUGH, Ryan Olympic College 2:16.48
5 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Olympic College 2:16.50
6  LARA, Timothy Olympic College 2:17.48
7 OCHIENG, Kennedy Olympic College 2:29.17

LAPIC, Ethan Central Washington DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 NICHOLS, Hunter Eastern Oregon 3:58.19 2(1)
2 RUNNING, Travis Eastern Oregon 3:58.58 2(2)
3 PUTNEY, Jared Seattle Pacific 4:02.42 2(3)
4 GILL, Rajesh Central Washington 4:05.87 2(4)
5 SAVELY, Ty Central Washington 4:06.79 2(5)
6 SUNDT, Zack Central Washington 4:12.41 2(6)
7 WIND, Jonny Eastern Oregon 4:15.47 1(1)
8 CLOUGH, Shawn Central Washington 4:16.34 2(7)
9 FRIEDRICHSEN, JP Eastern Oregon 4:17.37 1(2)

10 BARNHART, Donovan Central Washington 4:18.21 2(8)
11 WILSON, Braxton Eastern Oregon 4:18.92 2(9)
12 SOLVBERG, Spencer Central Washington 4:20.22 2(10)
13 PEARSON, Dhevin Green River College 4:24.75 1(3)
14 HUTCHINS, Tate Central Washington 4:29.51 1(4)
15 HOUGH, Garrett Central Washington 4:31.67 1(5)
16 CLOUGH, Ryan Olympic College 4:32.20 1(6)
17 BARNERT, Jacob Central Washington 4:33.91 1(7)
18 LLANOS, Chris Eastern Oregon 4:34.23 1(8)
19 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Olympic College 4:49.35 1(9)
20 OCHIENG, Kennedy Olympic College 5:04.43 1(10)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

RIVERA, Mateo Central Washington DNS 1
LAPIC, Ethan Central Washington DNS 1
 LARA, Timothy Olympic College DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
1 WIND, Jonny Eastern Oregon 4:15.47
2 FRIEDRICHSEN, JP Eastern Oregon 4:17.37
3 PEARSON, Dhevin Green River College 4:24.75
4 HUTCHINS, Tate Central Washington 4:29.51
5 HOUGH, Garrett Central Washington 4:31.67
6 CLOUGH, Ryan Olympic College 4:32.20
7 BARNERT, Jacob Central Washington 4:33.91
8 LLANOS, Chris Eastern Oregon 4:34.23
9 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Olympic College 4:49.35

10 OCHIENG, Kennedy Olympic College 5:04.43
RIVERA, Mateo Central Washington DNS
LAPIC, Ethan Central Washington DNS
 LARA, Timothy Olympic College DNS

Section 2 of 2
1 NICHOLS, Hunter Eastern Oregon 3:58.19
2 RUNNING, Travis Eastern Oregon 3:58.58
3 PUTNEY, Jared Seattle Pacific 4:02.42
4 GILL, Rajesh Central Washington 4:05.87
5 SAVELY, Ty Central Washington 4:06.79
6 SUNDT, Zack Central Washington 4:12.41
7 CLOUGH, Shawn Central Washington 4:16.34
8 BARNHART, Donovan Central Washington 4:18.21
9 WILSON, Braxton Eastern Oregon 4:18.92

10 SOLVBERG, Spencer Central Washington 4:20.22

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 WELCH, Bennett Eastern Oregon 9:19.10
2 TELFORD, Winston Eastern Oregon 9:19.98
3 CLOUGH, Ryan Olympic College 9:20.93
4 RIVERA, Mateo Central Washington 9:33.00
5 THOMPSON, Dylan Central Washington 9:43.94
6 DIAMOND, Espen Central Washington 9:47.81
7 CAMPAGNOLI, Giuseppe Olympic College 10:20.21
8  LARA, Timothy Olympic College 10:21.10

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 OKEZIE, Koby Western Washington 14.55   (NW) 1(1)
2 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washington 14.82   (NW) 1(2)
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 FLICK, Hunter Western Washington 14.94   (NW) 1(3)
4 DAVIS, TJ Eastern Oregon 15.15   (NW) 1(4)
5 VALLATINI, Gunner Central Washington 15.51   (NW) 1(5)
6 EDWARDS, Jaden Western Washington 15.73   (NW) 1(6)
7 RODDEWIG, Sam Eastern Oregon 16.10   (NW) 1(7)
8 COATS, Jonah Eastern Oregon 16.23   (NW) 2(1)
9 MANSFIELD, Judson Eastern Oregon 16.33   (NW) 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 OKEZIE, Koby Western Washington 14.55
2 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washington 14.82
3 FLICK, Hunter Western Washington 14.94
4 DAVIS, TJ Eastern Oregon 15.15
5 VALLATINI, Gunner Central Washington 15.51
6 EDWARDS, Jaden Western Washington 15.73
7 RODDEWIG, Sam Eastern Oregon 16.10

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 COATS, Jonah Eastern Oregon 16.23
2 MANSFIELD, Judson Eastern Oregon 16.33

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time
1 CUMMINGS, Cordell Western Washington 54.50
2 VALLATINI, Gunner Central Washington 55.05
3 ALBERTIN, Austin Central Washington 56.00
4 ENGEBRETSEN, Kale Western Washington 59.40

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Central Washington (A) 42.11
2 Eastern Oregon (A) 42.16

Western Washington (A) DQ

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Eastern Oregon (A) 3:22.07
2 Western Washington (A) 3:22.45
3 Central Washington (A) 3:25.62
4 Eastern Oregon (B) 3:37.33

Central Washington (B) DNS

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KIBLER, Trent Western Washington 1.91m
2 MERCADO, Damian Western Washington 1.86m
3 STUVLAND, John Eastern Oregon 1.86m
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#25 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 MANSFIELD, Judson Eastern Oregon 1.81m
5 RAMEY , Jonathan Olympic College 1.71m

GATES, Jacob Eastern Oregon NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 THOMPSON, Jacob Central Washington 4.55m
2 RODDEWIG, Sam Eastern Oregon 4.55m
3 PROVO, Kacey Western Washington 4.40m
4 BOWMAN, Brad Seattle Pacific 4.25m
5 MCGINNIS, Carter Seattle Pacific 4.25m
6 OKINAKA, Deylan Central Washington 3.95m
7 COATS, Jonah Eastern Oregon 3.95m
8 WILLIAMS, Christian Western Washington 3.80m
9 HOLY, Cooper Western Washington 3.80m

10 HALME, Tyrel Western Washington 3.65m
CAMPBELL, Tysen Central Washington NH
HIDALGO, Lucas Eastern Oregon NH

#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 GREENWALT, Ryan Western Washington 6.70m (–1.2)

2 NJERI, David Seattle Pacific 6.66m (–0.1)

3 JAMISON , Wayne Olympic College 6.62m (+0.4)

4 DAVIS, Zachary Central Washington 6.29m (–0.7)

5 DAVIS, TJ Eastern Oregon 6.19m (+0.2)

6 MERCADO, Damian Western Washington 6.16m (+0.7)

7 PETERS, Bryce Eastern Oregon 6.10m (+0.0)

8 MCALLISTER, Cyrus Western Washington 5.93m (+0.0)

9 STUVLAND, John Eastern Oregon 5.93m (+0.0)

10 RAMEY , Jonathan Olympic College 5.50m (+0.6)

GATES, Jacob Eastern Oregon NM

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 NJERI, David Seattle Pacific 14.37m (+0.6)

2 MERCADO, Damian Western Washington 13.57m (+1.6)

3 PETERS, Bryce Eastern Oregon 12.32m (+0.0)

4 WILLIAMS, Christian Western Washington 11.59m (+0.2)

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MALQUIST, Ben Western Washington 16.01m
2 CAIN, Aidan Central Washington 14.76m
3 TONDER, Ethan Central Washington 14.36m
4 CAMPBELL, Miller Olympic College 12.83m
5 BEATON, Angus Central Washington 11.60m
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 JONES, Omar Green River College 11.32m
7 HOLMES, Darius Seattle Pacific 11.29m
8 BOYER, Mathew Eastern Oregon 10.96m
9 YOUNG, Omar Central Washington 10.96m

10 FRANKLIN, Wyatt Central Washington 10.26m
11 SILBERMAN, Oliver Olympic College 9.26m

NAPEAHI, Martin Central Washington NM

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CAIN, Aidan Central Washington 48.24m
2 YOUNG, Omar Central Washington 44.28m
3 FRANKLIN, Wyatt Central Washington 43.46m
4 MALQUIST, Ben Western Washington 41.58m
5 NAPEAHI, Martin Central Washington 41.51m
6 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washington 41.18m
7 HOLMES, Darius Seattle Pacific 37.40m
8 CAMPBELL, Miller Olympic College 36.10m
9 BOYER, Mathew Eastern Oregon 33.37m

10 JONES, Omar Green River College 32.69m
11 SILBERMAN, Oliver Olympic College 22.63m

KOPF, Adam Eastern Oregon NM

#37 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washington 59.92m
2 TONDER, Ethan Central Washington 57.90m
3 CAIN, Aidan Central Washington 54.70m
4 BEATON, Angus Central Washington 52.40m
5 YOUNG, Omar Central Washington 46.45m
6 CAMPBELL, Miller Olympic College 44.22m
7 BOYER, Mathew Eastern Oregon 25.81m
8 SILBERMAN, Oliver Olympic College 20.84m

NAPEAHI, Martin Central Washington NM
KOPF, Adam Eastern Oregon NM
FRANKLIN, Wyatt Central Washington NM

#39 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WITTERS, Sean Western Washington 54.91m
2 TRYON, Jaydon Western Washington 53.63m
3 SALLEY, Mason Western Washington 48.74m
4 MANSFIELD, Judson Eastern Oregon 39.09m

HASKELL, Christian Eastern Oregon NM
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#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 12.26   (NW) 1(1)
2 BOUYER, Jenna Seattle Pacific 12.37   (NW) 1(2)
3 DEVERS, Jasmine Eastern Oregon 12.38   (NW) 1(3)
4 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 12.51   (NW) 1(4)
5 HANSEN, Makenna Central Washington 12.72   (NW) 1(5)
6 OCHOA, Yareli Central Washington 12.78   (NW) 2(1)
7 DOSS, Aujanique Central Washington 13.07   (NW) 1(6)
8 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 13.11   (NW) 1(7)
8 HOLLIS, E'lexis Central Washington 13.11   (NW) 2(2)

10 GREEN, Kiarra Central Washington 13.16   (NW) 2(3)
11 GREEN, Aniya Seattle Pacific 13.25   (NW) 2(4)
12 SOUZA, Carmen Western Washington 13.34   (NW) 2(5)
13 SMITH, Charisma Seattle Pacific 13.36   (NW) 3(1)
14 CHANDLER, Lauryn Central Washington 13.45   (NW) 2(6)
15 DILLINGHAM, Mia Green River College 13.89   (NW) 2(7)
16 HINTON, Ashanti Central Washington 14.61   (NW) 3(2)

HURLEY, Karlie Western Washington DNS 1
KRILL, Rachel Central Washington DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 12.26
2 BOUYER, Jenna Seattle Pacific 12.37
3 DEVERS, Jasmine Eastern Oregon 12.38
4 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 12.51
5 HANSEN, Makenna Central Washington 12.72
6 DOSS, Aujanique Central Washington 13.07
7 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 13.11

HURLEY, Karlie Western Washington DNS
Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 OCHOA, Yareli Central Washington 12.78
2 HOLLIS, E'lexis Central Washington 13.11
3 GREEN, Kiarra Central Washington 13.16
4 GREEN, Aniya Seattle Pacific 13.25
5 SOUZA, Carmen Western Washington 13.34
6 CHANDLER, Lauryn Central Washington 13.45
7 DILLINGHAM, Mia Green River College 13.89

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 SMITH, Charisma Seattle Pacific 13.36
2 HINTON, Ashanti Central Washington 14.61

KRILL, Rachel Central Washington DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DEVERS, Jasmine Eastern Oregon 24.24   (NW) 1(1)
2 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 24.67   (NW) 1(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
3 BOUYER, Jenna Seattle Pacific 25.04   (NW) 1(3)
4 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 25.22   (NW) 1(4)
5 HANSEN, Makenna Central Washington 25.41   (NW) 1(5)
6 GREEN, Kiarra Central Washington 26.28   (NW) 1(6)
7 GREEN, Aniya Seattle Pacific 26.34   (NW) 2(1)
8 TAYLOR, Dani Central Washington 26.42   (NW) 2(2)
9 NERIA, Jasmyne Central Washington 26.45   (NW) 1(7)

10 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 26.90   (NW) 2(3)
11 SMITH, Charisma Seattle Pacific 26.98   (NW) 2(4)
12 SOUZA, Carmen Western Washington 26.99   (NW) 2(5)
13 HOLLIS, E'lexis Central Washington 27.32   (NW) 2(6)
14 CHANDLER, Lauryn Central Washington 27.36   (NW) 2(7)
15 DILLINGHAM, Mia Green River College 28.42   (NW) 3(1)
16 MORIN, Sierra Olympic College 28.47   (NW) 3(2)

DOSS, Aujanique Central Washington DNS 1
LANE, Olivia Eastern Oregon DNS 2
HINTON, Ashanti Central Washington DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 DEVERS, Jasmine Eastern Oregon 24.24
2 BLEY, Grace Seattle Pacific 24.67
3 BOUYER, Jenna Seattle Pacific 25.04
4 STEPPER, Julia Seattle Pacific 25.22
5 HANSEN, Makenna Central Washington 25.41
6 GREEN, Kiarra Central Washington 26.28
7 NERIA, Jasmyne Central Washington 26.45

DOSS, Aujanique Central Washington DNS
Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 GREEN, Aniya Seattle Pacific 26.34
2 TAYLOR, Dani Central Washington 26.42
3 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 26.90
4 SMITH, Charisma Seattle Pacific 26.98
5 SOUZA, Carmen Western Washington 26.99
6 HOLLIS, E'lexis Central Washington 27.32
7 CHANDLER, Lauryn Central Washington 27.36

LANE, Olivia Eastern Oregon DNS
Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 DILLINGHAM, Mia Green River College 28.42
2 MORIN, Sierra Olympic College 28.47

HINTON, Ashanti Central Washington DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 NERIA, Jasmyne Central Washington 59.21
2 TAYLOR, Dani Central Washington 59.97
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MORIN, Sierra Olympic College 1:08.62

DECHENNE, McCall Central Washington DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 VAN DELDEN, Calista Eastern Oregon 2:24.36
2 ESVELT, Annika Seattle Pacific 2:24.87
3 GEBHARDT, Katie Jo Eastern Oregon 2:26.65
4 LESTER, Kay Central Washington 2:30.07
5 VALDEZ, Allison Olympic College 2:50.75
6  DAVIS, Emma Olympic College 2:52.44
7 ALONZO-MIGUEL, Chana Olympic College 2:55.19
8 SILVA, Emily Olympic College 3:05.81

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 HERBES, Michelle Eastern Oregon 4:55.24
2 GEBHARDT, Katie Jo Eastern Oregon 4:56.80
3 CHILD, Madison Central Washington 4:58.57

MATTSON, Molly Central Washington NT
BAXTER, Jaimee Eastern Oregon NT
MASTIN, Zoie Central Washington NT

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 MATTSON, Molly Central Washington 10:39.73
2 LILLY, Kate Seattle Pacific 10:46.64
3 MASTIN, Zoie Central Washington 11:05.70
4 GOHR, Caitlin Central Washington 11:20.79
5 STRATE, Katelynn Central Washington 12:13.00
6 MASSEY, Meredith Central Washington 13:13.65

LESTER, Kay Central Washington DNS
CHILD, Madison Central Washington DNS
HEESACKER, Jenna Central Washington DNS

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 COCHRAN, Tailer Central Washington 21:19.60
2 VALDEZ, Allison Olympic College 21:50.57
3  DAVIS, Emma Olympic College 22:55.56
4 ALONZO-MIGUEL, Chana Olympic College 23:07.80
5 SILVA, Emily Olympic College 23:31.03
6 GOULD, Kelsee Green River College 23:36.46

STRATE, Katelynn Central Washington NT
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time
1 DAWKINS, Aliyah Western Washington 14.61
2 CHANDLER, Lauryn Central Washington 14.70
3 LANE, Olivia Eastern Oregon 15.84
4 BEDARD, Karli Eastern Oregon 16.20
5 COLLINS, Cheyanne Eastern Oregon 16.45
6 PORTER, Isabella Olympic College 17.21
7 HINTON, Ashanti Central Washington 20.46

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time
1 KRILL, Rachel Central Washington 1:04.56
2 BEDARD, Karli Eastern Oregon 1:09.21
3 PORTER, Isabella Olympic College 1:12.03
4 HAMILTON, Rachelle Central Washington 1:12.09

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 BLAKE, Kendra Eastern Oregon 13:09.23
2 MCKAY, Dierdre Eastern Oregon 13:38.49

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Central Washington (A) 48.17
2 Central Washington (B) 52.65

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Central Washington (A) 4:02.46
2 Eastern Oregon (B) 4:08.52

Eastern Oregon (A) DNS
Central Washington (B) DNS

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 DAWKINS, Aliyah Western Washington 1.67m
2 HAMILTON, Rachelle Central Washington 1.62m
3 COLLINS, Cheyanne Eastern Oregon 1.52m
4 MCCARRELL, Taylor Eastern Oregon 1.52m

NEAL, Jessica Western Washington NH
BEDARD, Karli Eastern Oregon NH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific 3.70m
2 PERRY, Lexi Western Washington 3.40m
2 DAUGHERTY, Lizzy Seattle Pacific 3.40m
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#28 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
4 PARADIS, Sophie Western Washington 3.40m
5 DODSON, Hannah Western Washington 3.40m
6 COBLE, Kaylee Western Washington 3.25m
6 CAMPBELL, JoAnna Eastern Oregon 3.25m
8 MALLORY, Alexis Central Washington 3.25m
9 FASSIOTTO, Madison Western Washington 3.25m

10 TRAN, Annie Western Washington 3.10m
11 WINSTEAD, Abby Eastern Oregon 3.10m
12 MOORE, Audrey Central Washington 3.10m
13 COLEMAN, Allison Central Washington 2.95m
14 LAKE, Kennedy Eastern Oregon 2.80m
15 NORTHEY, Emily Seattle Pacific 2.80m
16 PARTCH, Alex Eastern Oregon 2.65m

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 DAWKINS, Aliyah Western Washington 5.55m (+0.0)

2 SANFORD, Jamie Western Washington 5.41m (+0.0)

3 OLSON, Devon Western Washington 5.39m (+0.0)

4 TAYLOR, Jillyan Central Washington 5.34m (+1.0)

5 LAGERWEY, Matty Western Washington 5.24m (+0.0)

6 CABANOS, Erica Central Washington 5.17m (+0.5)

7 BOGLE, Taylor Central Washington 4.79m (+1.2)

8 CARTER, Sydney Central Washington 4.63m (+0.0)

9 DILLINGHAM, Mia Green River College 4.42m (+0.5)

OCHOA, Yareli Central Washington NM
MCCARRELL, Taylor Eastern Oregon NM

#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HURLEY, Karlie Western Washington 11.77m (+0.6)

2 OLSON, Devon Western Washington 11.40m (+0.2)

3 SANFORD, Jamie Western Washington 11.20m (+0.6)

4 TAYLOR, Jillyan Central Washington 11.05m (–0.2)

5 CABANOS, Erica Central Washington 10.89m (+0.2)

6 CARTER, Sydney Central Washington 10.51m (+0.3)

7 BOGLE, Taylor Central Washington 10.38m (+1.1)

8 MCCARRELL, Taylor Eastern Oregon 10.35m (–0.7)

9 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 10.15m (+0.0)

10 CAMPBELL, JoAnna Eastern Oregon 10.09m (+1.6)

#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 13.51m 2(1)
2 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 12.90m 2(2)
3 CLEVELAND BARRERA, Carmen Western Washington 12.32m 1(1)
4 FISK, Avery Central Washington 12.10m 2(3)
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
5 DODGE, Brittany Central Washington 11.99m 2(4)
6 SANDBERG, Katie Eastern Oregon 11.88m 1(2)
7 SIDIBE, Saran Central Washington 11.84m 2(5)
8 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 11.65m 2(6)
9 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 11.60m 2(7)

10 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 11.13m 2(8)
11 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 10.86m 1(3)
12 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 10.40m 1(4)
13 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 9.74m 1(5)
14 ROSE, Tatiana Green River College 9.21m 1(6)

KAUFMAN, Jasmine Western Washington NM 1
MARTINEZ, Faye Green River College NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 CLEVELAND BARRERA, Carmen Western Washington 12.32m
2 SANDBERG, Katie Eastern Oregon 11.88m
3 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 10.86m
4 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 10.40m
5 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 9.74m
6 ROSE, Tatiana Green River College 9.21m

KAUFMAN, Jasmine Western Washington NM
MARTINEZ, Faye Green River College NM

Flight 2 of 2
1 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 13.51m
2 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 12.90m
3 FISK, Avery Central Washington 12.10m
4 DODGE, Brittany Central Washington 11.99m
5 SIDIBE, Saran Central Washington 11.84m
6 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 11.65m
7 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 11.60m
8 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 11.13m

#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 FISK, Avery Central Washington 44.17m 2(1)
2 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 40.06m 2(2)
3 COE, Taliah Western Washington 39.89m 2(3)
4 SIDIBE, Saran Central Washington 39.69m 2(4)
5 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 39.46m 2(5)
6 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 38.07m 2(6)
7 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 37.56m 2(7)
8 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 36.49m 2(8)
9 ELENBAAS, Payton Central Washington 34.19m 1(1)

10 MAHITKA, Sydney Central Washington 33.76m 1(2)
11 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 29.61m 1(3)
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
12 HILL, Trinity Eastern Oregon 29.56m 1(4)
13 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 29.03m 1(5)
14 ROSE, Tatiana Green River College 27.11m 1(6)
15 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 25.45m 1(7)

MARTINEZ, Faye Green River College NM 1
KAUFMAN, Jasmine Western Washington NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 ELENBAAS, Payton Central Washington 34.19m
2 MAHITKA, Sydney Central Washington 33.76m
3 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 29.61m
4 HILL, Trinity Eastern Oregon 29.56m
5 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 29.03m
6 ROSE, Tatiana Green River College 27.11m
7 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 25.45m

MARTINEZ, Faye Green River College NM
Flight 2 of 2
1 FISK, Avery Central Washington 44.17m
2 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 40.06m
3 COE, Taliah Western Washington 39.89m
4 SIDIBE, Saran Central Washington 39.69m
5 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 39.46m
6 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 38.07m
7 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 37.56m
8 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 36.49m

KAUFMAN, Jasmine Western Washington NM

#38 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SMALLBECK, Meagan Central Washington 48.82m 2(1)
2 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 45.08m 2(2)
3 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 44.96m 2(3)
4 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 40.94m 2(4)
5 ELENBAAS, Payton Central Washington 40.50m 1(1)
6 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 39.64m 1(2)
7 HILL, Trinity Eastern Oregon 38.79m 1(3)
8 DODGE, Brittany Central Washington 38.53m 2(5)
9 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 36.73m 1(4)

10 MAHITKA, Sydney Central Washington 33.37m 1(5)
11 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 33.20m 2(6)
12 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 30.62m 1(6)
13 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 29.74m 1(7)
14 ROBINSON, Dasani Green River College 21.35m 1(8)

WESTFALL, Raine Western Washington NM 2
PESINA, Mercedes Central Washington NM 2
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 ELENBAAS, Payton Central Washington 40.50m
2 WOODWARD, Kenna Eastern Oregon 39.64m
3 HILL, Trinity Eastern Oregon 38.79m
4 MCCARRELL, Sydney Eastern Oregon 36.73m
5 MAHITKA, Sydney Central Washington 33.37m
6 THOMAS, Cooper Eastern Oregon 30.62m
7 OTTON, Ariel Green River College 29.74m
8 ROBINSON, Dasani Green River College 21.35m

Flight 2 of 2
1 SMALLBECK, Meagan Central Washington 48.82m
2 LEDBETTER, Maggie Eastern Oregon 45.08m
3 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 44.96m
4 CROOK, Mattison Western Washington 40.94m
5 DODGE, Brittany Central Washington 38.53m
6 POTTS, Katie Western Washington 33.20m

WESTFALL, Raine Western Washington NM
PESINA, Mercedes Central Washington NM

#40 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark
1 NIENABER, Hannah Western Washington 45.37m
2 AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon 41.18m
3 VETTO, Natalie Western Washington 39.86m
4 ROBINSON, Dasani Green River College 35.32m
5 SANDBERG, Katie Eastern Oregon 33.25m
6 BEST, Allie Eastern Oregon 32.59m
7 HAMILTON, Rachelle Central Washington 30.09m

CAI, Scout Seattle Pacific NM
SHORT, Amanda Western Washington NM
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